

County of Santa Cruz 433

HUMAN RESOURCES AGENCY

1000 EMELINE ST., SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-4130 OR 454-4045 FAX: (831) 454-4642 CECILIA ESPINOLA, ADMINISTRATOR

August 23, 2000 Agenda: September 19, 2000

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

RE-APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS: PAJARO VALLEY UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTRACT

Dear Members of the Board:

As you may recall, last March your Board approved a \$125,000 contract with the Pajaro Valley Unified School District to provide one time only support to continue and enhance the after school program for low-income students in the Freedom Elementary School area.

The contract period was March 14, 2000 through March 13, 2001. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) Incentive Funds were available for this project at no additional cost to the County. The \$125,000 contract amount was split between two fiscal years (FY99/00 and FY0O/O 1) based on an estimate of when the funds would be expended. Your Board accepted unanticipated revenue in the amount of \$75,920 for FY 99/00, and the remainder of the funds was included in HRA's FY00/01 budget (\$49,080). Due to unanticipated delays, the funds were not expended in FY99-00. Therefore, we wish to re-appropriate the \$75,920 for FY00/01.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the attached resolution accepting unanticipated revenue in the amount of \$75,920 and appropriate these funds as described in the attached AUD 60.

Very truly yours,

CECILIA ESPINOLA Administrator

lecitia Espinola

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Agenda: September 19, 2000 Re-appropriation of Funds

Page 2

Attachments

CE:BL:bl:N:PVUSD Re-appropriation 99-00 to 00-01

0434

RECOMMENDED:

Susan A. Mauriello

County Administrative Officer

cc. County Counsel Auditor/Controller

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.____

0435

		duly	r seconded k	of Supervisor by Supervisor resolution is adopted	
	RESO	LUTION ACC	CEPTING UNA	TICIPATED REVENUE	
WHEREAS, the	County c	f Santa C r or <u>TAN</u>	r uz is a red F Incentive	cipient of funds fro	m <u>Calif Dart</u> program; and
which are ei	ther in e	excess of 1	those antic	in the amount of \$ ipated or are not sp f the County; and	75.920 ecifically set
	available	for spec		tion 29130(c)/29064(riation by a four-fi	
				othat'the Santa Cru ount of \$\frac{1}{2},920	
Department _	HRA -	Social Servi	ces		
T/C	I ndex		evenue ubobject lumber	Account Name	Amount
001	3 9 2 1	0 0 0	930	Fed-CalWORKs	75,920
and that su	ch funds	be and are	hereby app	propriated as follows	5 :
T/C	Index Nunber	Expenditure Subobject Nunber	PRJ/UCD	Account Name	Amount
021	392100	5283		other Charges	75,920
	·			ι	
	and that			ne fiscal provisions been) (will be) rece	
By Cont	. Espirile	(ES) Depar	tment Head	Dațe 8/30/60	

CCUNTY	ADMINISTRATIVE	OFFICER	// Recommended to Board // Not Recommended to Board
PASSED State of by the	AND ADOPTED by of California, t following vote	the Board his (requires	of Supervisors of the County of Santa Crusted day of 19
AYES:	SUPERVISORS		
NOES:	SUPERVISORS		
ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS		
			Chairperson of the Board
ATTEST:			
Clerk (of the Board		

Distribution:

Auditor-Controller
County Council
County Administrative Officer
Originating Department

AUD60 (Rev 5/94)

Page 2 of 2

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING DETAIL:



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

County Administrative Officer		FROM: Huma	Human Resources Agency 0437 (Dept.)			
County Counsel Auditor-Controller		Trace	6/ ((()))	8/29/02) (Date)		
Auditor-Controller		Sicire	es file (Signature)	107/07) (Date)		
The Boc rd of Supervisors is hereby	requested to approve the	attached agreement	and authorize the execution of	the same.		
	County of San	ita Cru z Human i	Resources Agency			
1. Said agreement is between the _	Country of Ban	.ca Graz Hamari	Resources Agency	(Agency)		
and., Pajaro Valley Uni	fied School Distric	:t		(Name & Address)		
2. The ngreement will provide <u>on</u>	e time only support	for the after	school. program for lo	w-income students		
in the Freedom Elementar	ry school area.					
		- E00 /00 form do	-5 075 000 to Ex00/01			
3. The agreement is needed. to re-	appropriate unspend	Fy99/001unds	OI \$75,920 to Fy00/01			
4. Period of the agreement is from _	3/14/00		to3/13/01			
5. Anticipated cost is \$	0			hly rated Not to average		
6. Remarks: Existing ezcum	berance Fy00/01 \$49	1,080, add 11101	ial encumberance of \$75	,920 for Fy00/01		
Contact: B Lane ext 54	418					
7. Appropriations are budgeted in _		392100	(Index#)5283	(Subobject)		
NOTE: IF APP	PROPRIATIONS ARE INS	SUFFICIENT, ATT#	ACH COMPLETED FORM AUD	-74		
	7 L		0 02050 Date			
			. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controlle			
* SUBJECT TO APPROVAL	OF AUD-60	. //	orall I silve	Deputy.		
Proposal reviewed and approved. It	is recommended that the	Board of Supervisor	rs approve the agreement and a			
HRA Administration			pehalf of the			
HRA Agency	(Age	ency).	County Administrative Offi	cer S/		
Remarks:	(Analyst)	ву 🗐	Elso.	e /3		
Agreement approved as to form. Da						
Agreement approved as to form. Da						
Distribution:	1					
Bd. of Stpv White Auditor-Controller - Blue	State of California) ss				
County Counsel - Green . Co. Admin. Officer - Conary	County of Santa Cruz	ex-officio Cleri	k of the Board of Supervisors of th	e County of Santa Cruz,		
Auditor-Controller - Pink Originating Dept Goldenrod		•	foregoing request for approval of agr the County Administrative Officer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
*To Orig Dept. if rejected.	in the minutes of said I	Board on	Cour	ty Administration of ficer		
ADM 29 (6/95)		19	BY ———————	Dēputy Clerk		
	·					